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deirdre.faff@gmail.com

From: Deirdre Moore <deirdre.faff@gmail.com>

Sent: November 14, 2018 1:55 PM

To: riversidecourt@rideaufht.ca

Subject: Message for Dr. Chow re: Will-Say Statement for Court
Attachments: 20 Questions for Psychiatrists.pdf; 20181017 Engelking

Endorsement.pdf; 20181113 Overview part 1 of 2.pdf

Dear Dr. Chow,

In preparation for tomorrow's appointment, | send to you this e-mail. | will also drop off a hard copy of
these materials to you this afternoon.

Dr. Chow, | am finally in the process of preparing for the upcoming trial where | intend to expose John
Kiska for what he has done (and continues to do) to Sean and Cate and me for over six years.

In order to subpoena you to the trial, | must first retain a Will-Say statement from you and make it available
to John's lawyer as well as the pre-trial judge. Attached you will find a list of 20 questions that | will be
sending to four TOH psychiatrists as well as the endorsement from Justice Engelking on October 17,
2018. | have also attached part 1 of a 2-part list of documents that | refer to as "Overview". Kindly review
both parts of the Overview as well as the 20 questions so that you are in a position to provide your Will-
Say Statement.

In addition to the following questions, please include your name, position, role and contact information in
your Will-Say Statement. The questions that | would like to pose to you are:

1. Have you reviewed documents A-Z that comprise the "Overview" provided by Deirdre Moore?

2. Have you reviewed the list of 20 questions that Deirdre is posing to some of the psychiatrists who have
cared for her in the past?

3. Do you feel that it is possible that Deirdre has developed a history of mental iliness because she is the
victim of a narcissist? .

4. Can you offer any explanation for why John Kiska has consistently failed to mention the level of marital
conflict that has existed in the marriage when he was speaking with Deirdre's physicians?

5. Can you offer any explanation for why John Kiska has consistently provided false information to
Deirdre's treating psychiatrists?

6. Do you believe that John Kiska's behaviour towards Deirdre over the past six years reflects one of a
loving, caring husband? Please explain.

7. Under the circumstances, how do you feel Deirdre has coped with the experiences that she has been
forced to endure over the past six years?

8. Do you agree with the recommendation of the Office of the Children's Lawyer that sole custody should
be awarded to Deirdre? Please explain. A

9. Do you believe that John Kiska should be entitled to shared access to the children Sean and Cate given
his lack of support for their overall care? Please explain.

10. Do you have any suggestions on how Deirdre can protect Sean and Cate from the impact of an
emotionally abusive father?




Dr. Chow, if there are other questions that you feel are important for me to ask while we are in Court,
please do let me know and | will revise these questions accordingly.

Are you in a position to provide your Will-Say Statement to me by November 30th? Please do let me know
at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your help. (Overview - Part 2 of 2 will follow)
Deirdre Moore



deirdre.faff@ﬂnai l.com

From: Deirdre Moore <deirdre.faff@gmail.com>
Sent: November 14, 2018 1:56 PM

To: riversidecourt@rideaufht.ca

Subject: Part 2 of 2 Overview

Attachments: 20181113 Overview part 2 of 2.pdf

As per previous e-mail, please see attached.



